## **ULJANIK PLOVIDBA**

Pomorski promet, dioničko društvo

Carrarina 6, 52100 Pula, Hrvatska MB 3292754 OIB 49693360447

Tel +385 52 211544 +385 52 212955 Fax +385 52 211339

E-mail: uljanik-plovidba@pu.t-com.hr Web: www.uljaniksm.com

THE ZAGREB STOCK EXCHANGE INC. Ivana Lučića 2a 10 000 Zagreb

CROATIAN FINANCIAL SERVICES SUPERVISORY AGENCY (HANFA) Miramarska 24b 10 000 Zagreb

**OTS HINA** 

Pula, 17.01.2012.

## ULJANIK PLOVIDBA Supervisory board

Pursuant to Article 45. para 2. I propose that the Supervisory Board of the Company meets on the 20th January 2012. at 11.00 hours at ULJANIK PLOVIDBA premises, and propose the following

## **AGENDA**

- 1. Report on the state and business activity of the Company in 2011.
- 2. Report on the renewal of the fleet
- 3. Financial reports for 2011.

ULJANIK PLOVIDBA d.d.

Dragutin Pavletić, director